

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8494/2006

JAYA SRIVASTAVA @ JAYA PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALKA TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners shall take fresh steps within two weeks to send notice to the

unserved respondents by registered post A.D.

The served respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter.

List again on 16.11.2006.

(B.SUDHE

ENDRA KUMAR )

REGISTRAR

ns