

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8494/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in CMWP No. 24479/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAYA SRIVASTAVA @ JAYA PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALKA TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv
Mrs. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv
Mr. Merusaar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.Allahabad H.C. Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Indrajeet Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that the petition has become infructuous in view of the Judgment passed by this Court in C.A.No.6429/2007 etc. on 13.9.2007 reported in 2007 (7) SCC 488 Manjula Sircar and others. v. Harendra Bahadur Singh and others.

The special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER